05-06-2004 Pom PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102738918 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AS JAMIE SONSTROEM 5-3-04 Internal Address: REPRESENTED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger Street Address: Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: WASHINGTON, D.C State: Zip: ____Zip: ____ 10/16/2003 Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_____ A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/690,668 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 ARTHUR K. SAMORA ATTN: AMSEL- LG-C-BLVR ☐ Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 10235 BURBECK ROAD 19-2201 **BLDG 307, ROOM 107** City: FT BELVOIR State: VA Zip: 22060 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 05/05/2004 EUJUPER 00000050 192201

10634546 comments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231 01 FC:8021 40.00 BA

ARTHUR K. SAMORA

Name of Person Signing

PATENT

REEL: 015289 FRAME: 0274

05/03/2004

Date

ASSIGNMENT

(Government Employee)

Title of Invention: DECH	ENTERED FIELD LENS	WITH TILTED FOCA	L PLANE ARRAY
Inventor: Jamie So	onstroem		
*Serial Number <u>\(\frac{1}{2}\)</u>	0/690,668	*Filing Date	10/23/2003 ecuted 10/16/2003
Docket Number	NVL 3215	Oath Ex	ecuted 10/16/2003
			Government of the United States vention was made, hereby:
title and interest throughe entitled invention and ap	out the United States, its T plication for patent and all	erritories, Possessions, Letters Patent issuing	ecretary of the Army, the entire right, , and Puerto Rico, in and to the above- thereon, and any continuation, ension of said Letters Patent.
countries in which the Government determines such a determination, all subject to a nonexclusive the invention in such force.	overnment determines to c not to cause an application right, title and interest in t e, irrevocable, royalty-free	cause an application to to be filed in any part the invention in such for license to the Government power to issue sublice	be filed; provided that if the icular foreign country or fails to make oreign country shall remain in me (us), ment in any patent which may issue on enses for use in behalf of the ent.
3. Agree to provide any to necessary to the prosecut interferences and recording	further information within tion of patent applications ng of title to patent applications	my (our) knowledge an on the invention, the pa ations and patents issui	nd to execute any further documents rosecution and settlement of ing thereon.
Signature of Inventor:	Jain	Tenatura,	<i>y</i>
Address: Springfiel	ld, Fairfax,	Virginia	
Locality	County	State	
Date: 10/16/0	JAMIE SONSTRO	OEM S Typed Name	
	****	, r , r , r , r , r , r , r , r , r , r	
State of (VIRGINIA)) ss.		
County of <u>FAIRFAX</u>)	•	~	
On the above date warm instrument duly appeared deed.	known to me to be the l before me and acknowled	dged to me that he exec	n and who executed the foregoing cuted the same as his own free act and see of Notary Public
(SEAL)		My Commission	n expires on October 31, 2005

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/03/2004 REEL: 015289 FRAME: 0275